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Parent/Carer Coffee Afternoon with ADDvanced Solutions and 

ADHD  Friendly Schools Award  

Unfortunately, ADDvanced Solutions had to cancel their coffee afternoon with us in the spring term due  

to illness. We have now rearranged a date with them and would like to invite family members to join us  

at 2pm on Wednesday 26th June. This is an opportunity to find out a little more about what ADDvanced  

Solutions can offer for neurodiverse children (pre, during and post diagnosis) and their families and to be   

signposted towards advice and support. Mrs Milward will also be available to answer any questions  

about the types of support school can offer. More information about ADDvanced solutions can be found  

here:  

https:// www.addvancedsolutions.co.uk/home.html   

We are also hoping that the ADHD Foundation will be able to join us for the coffee afternoon. We are  

currently working towards achieving the Foundation’s ADHD Friendly Schools Award and are well under 

way with the 6 pledges below:  

The 6 ADHD Friendly School Pledges  

1. We pledge to work with the ADHD Foundation to provide a training session for our staff team. 2. We 
pledge to provide regular opportunities for all learners with ADHD to have access to physical ac tivity 
and exercise during the school day.  

3. We pledge to provide opportunities for all learners with ADHD to learn self-calming strategies such as  
breathing, progressive muscle relaxation or mindfulness.  

4. We pledge to provide tactile resources in every classroom.  

5. We pledge to produce a display for the whole school and hold one assembly to celebrate the  
achievements of people living with ADHD.  

6. We pledge to provide information and support for parents and carers of children and young people  

with ADHD. 

Respect, Resilience, 
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Summer Term Diary Dates 

 
Monday 13th—Thursday 16th May Y6 SATs Week  

Friday 17th May Y1 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am  

Wednesday 22nd—Thursday 23rd May Y2 residential to Fox Howl, Delamere Forest Thursday 23rd 

May Y6 visit to Wat Phra Singh Buddhist Temple  Friday 24th May PTFA Jim Jam Jog  

Friday 24th May School closes for half term  

Wednesday 5th June School opens for summer 2  

Thursday 6th June Y4 visit to Formby Beach  

Friday 7th June Y6 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am  

Monday 10th June Y5 visit to Manchester Jewish Museum  

Friday 14th June Y2 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am  

Friday 21st June Reception Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am  

Wednesday 26th June Parent/Carer coffee afternoon with ADDvanced Solutions Thursday 27th 

June Reception visit to Knowsley Safari Park  

Friday 28th June Sports Day for KS2 am and KS1 pm  

Monday 1st July Reserve Sports Day date  

Wednesday 3rd July Transition Day  

Friday 5th July Y4 Sunshine Assembly, 9.10am  

Tuesday 9th July Y4 ‘Feast of the Choirs’ performance at the Parr Hall Thursday 11th July KS2 

Production—9am and 6pm  

Friday 12th July KS2 Production 1.30pm  

Friday 19th July Y6 Leavers’ Assembly, 1.30pm  

Friday 19th July Break for summer at 2.30pm 
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Good Luck Year 6!  

Year 6 will be sitting their SATs tests next week. We are already incredibly  

proud of them and how hard they have worked—they are real role models for  

the rest of the school. We know they will give the tests their all next week and  

we hope they enjoy the treats we have planned to help them along the way! 
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